CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT: Engineering and Construction Management
AGENDA DATE: December 14, 2010
CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: R. Alan Shubert, P.E., City Engineer, 541-4423
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 3
SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award 0
Improvements, to C.F. Jordan Construction, LLC for a total estimated amount of $542,911.00.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

f Solicitation No. 2011-076 for the Hawkins Blvd. Street & Drainage

The Hawkins Street and Drainage Improvements project consists of providing all labor, equipment,

materials, tools and incidenta
culverts and reinforced concrete pipes to be tied fo the existing box
of Hawkins and Merchant Street. The limits of construction are from

as annotated on the construction drawings.

Is to re-construct Hawkins Blvd, parkways, and the installation of new box
culvert located on the South Side

Merchant Street to Market Street

The total contract time is for a period of 80 consecutive calendar days, 60 calendar days for substantial

completion and 20 calendar days for remaining work.

This is a low bid, unit-priced contract.

C.F. Jordan Construction, LLC. is the lowest responsible,

responsive bidder. It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to sign the reference contract.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:
2009 Certificates of Obligation, El Paso Water Utilities and El Paso Storm Water Utilities

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

(b 1

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

should sign also) /nformation copy to appropriate Deputy City Manager

(If Department Head @Jmmary Form is initiated by Purchasing, client department




CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FORM
Unit Price

DATE: December 6, 2010
PROJECT: Hawkins Blvd. Street & Drainage Improvements.

SOLICITATION NO: 2011-076
FUNDING SOURCE: 2009 Certificates of Obligation, El Paso Water Utiities and EI Paso Storm Water Utilities

DEPARTMENT: Engineering and Construction Management
DISTRICT(S): 3 LOCATION: Hawkins Blvd. between I-10 & North Loop

Lowest responsible bidder

AGENDA DATE: December 14, 2010 CONTRACTOR: C.F. Jordan Construction, LLC
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT: $542,911.00

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation No. 2011-076 for the Hawkins Blvd. Street & Drainage Improvements, to
C.F. Jordan Construction, LLC for a total estimated amount of $542,911.00.

It is requested that the City Manager of the City of El Paso be authorized fo sign any contracts or other documents req'uired to
effectuate this award. ,

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured
quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum fotal of unit prices
at the end of the confract term.

the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council

As a part of this award,rupon the review of the City Attomey,
oject, which are

approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the pr
in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

This is a low bid, unit-price contract. The Engineering and Construction Management Department recommends award as indicated
to the lowest responsible bidder.

DESCRIPTION OR EXPLANATION:
Base Bid | $375,411.00
Base Bid Il $83,180.00
Base Bid Il $84,320.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED AWARD:! $542,911.00
TIME FOR COMPLETION: 80 Consecutive Calendar Days
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION: 60 Consecutive Calendar Days
REMAINING WORK: 20 Consecutive Calendar Days
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: $1,000.00/Consecutive Calendar.Day

$ 240.00/Consecutive Calendar Day

APPROVE/S;
( L p [ /

NN~ 1Y /L,J(/
R. Alan Shubert, P.E. R

W\ City Engineer '
Rev 10/22/07




Contractor

Project 1

Project 1 Scope

Project 1 Comments

Project 2

Project 2 Scope

Project 2 Comments

Project 3

Project 3 Scope

Project 3 Comments

OREGON STREET RECONSTRUCTION

Reconstruction of Oregon Street from Yandell to New York Channel - the project includes street
reconstruction, lighting, landscaping and utility work.

The project is currently ongoing and is being performed with quality that meets the contract
requirements. The contractor has been responsive to issues related to unforeseen conditions and
property owner concerns.

RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY J

N

The reconstruction of Taxiway “J” and a portion of Taxiway “M” south of Taxiway “J” in full stréngth
asphalt concrete pavement. The portion of Taxiway “J” that will be reconstructed is 8,800-feet long and
75-feet wide.

§The project was completed on time with quality that met the contract requirements. The coordination,
‘management and efficiency were good.




Hawkins Bivd. Street & Drainage Improvements
Solicitation No. 2011-076

Scope of Work

The Hawkins Street and Drainage Improvements project consists of providing all labor,
equipment, materials, tools and incidentals to re-construct the existing street between Merchant
and Market Streets as annotated on the construction drawings. The project is divided into the

following bid items:

BASE BID 1

This project consists of the reconstruction of Hawkins Street, parkways and remediation to
drainage infrastructure. The project scope includes (but is not limited to):

Demolition which consists of: removing existing inlet and storm sewer, driveways, ramps, curb
and gutter, and existing pavement structures. Drainage improvements consist of installing a
new underground storm sewer system with inlets. The street and parkway improvements will
consist of ADA compliant sidewalks and driveways, standard curb and gutter and ADA ramp
improvements. Roadway improvements will consist of a new roadway pavement structure that
shall consist of Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (HMAC), with base course and compacted sub-
grade. The base course, 10 feet prlor to and after the railroad tracks, will require addition of 2
sack PCC to the base course mix. Traffic improvements consist of new traffic sign posts,
removal and replacement of existing signage and pavement striping. All construction shall
meet engineering standards and all applicable local codes and requirements. The Contractor
will provide the Traffic Control Plan for the project as well as for the Union Pacific Railroad

work.

BASE BID I

Base Bid Il will incorporate the construction and installation of the EPWU water line for the
project.

BASE BID Il

Base Bid Il will incorporate the construction and mstallatlon of the 48 inch RCP storm sewer
from station -1+78.88 to station 3+04.67 including 4 manholes and the tie into the existing box
culvert at the terminus of the storm sewer. The manhole and junction box at station 3+04.67 will

be included in base bid 1.

ALTERNATE ONE

Alternate ONE to include everything in Base Bid 1 with the exception of asphaltic pavement.
Alternate one shall include concrete pavement in lieu of asphaltic pavement. The concrete to
be placed will be continuously reinforced concrete pavement with a 3000 psi high early yield
mix.— The_area_10_feet_prior_to_and_after the railroad tracks will be HMAC and will require

addition of 2 sack PCC to the base course mix.

- Aa
Scope of Work AVIENDMENT NO. 4 . 11/24/10




RECOMMENDATION

edicated to Outstanding Customer Service for a Better Community

150

Date December 6, 2010
To: Michelle LePage
Contract Compliance
‘ ]
Through: Sam Rodriguez, Engineering Division Manager )
From: Victor M. Garzon

Project Manager

Subject: Hawkins Blvd Street and Drainage Improvements,
Solicitation No. 2011-076

We have reviewed the above subject bid and we recommend that Base Bid 1,
Base Bid II, and Base Bid I be awarded to CF Jordan Construction,
LLC, as the lowest most responsive and responsible bidder meeting
specifications. Total estimated contract award of $ 542,911.00.

Base BidI ~ $375,411.00
Base BidII  $83,180.00
Base Bid ITT  $ 84,320.00

If you have any question please call me at 541-4133.

ot

Victor “Garzon
Project Manager

F9-17 AWARD RECOMMENDATION

PRQJECT ENGINEERING



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID THLE:  HAWKINS BLVD. STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVENENTS BID NOT 2071-076
BID DATE:  December 1, 2010 . . DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING
BAIN ENTERPRISES L1.C dba C.F. JORDAN H SQUARED
BAIN CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION, LLC. INDUSTRIES, INC.
HORIZON CITY, TX EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
TEM| EST. ||UNITS DESCRIPTION ONIT TOTAL ONIT TOTAL ONIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
JUNIT PRICE SCHEDULE BASE BID I:
1 1 Ls MOBILIZATION $23,000.00  $23,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION :
2 1 LS PREVENTIon P $17,.000.00  $17,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
3 1 LS TRAFFIC QONTROL $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00
REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND

4 | 33530 || SF A AT $0.50|  $16,765.00 $1.00 $33,530.00

5 | 1202 || LF | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER $4.50 $5,814.00 $4.00 $5,168.00

6 | 191 | sF REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY $3.00 $5,703.00 $2.00 $3,802.00

5

7 1 s DEMOLITION EXISTING INLET $5,150.00 $5,150.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

8 | 418 LF REMOVE EXISTING 24" CMP $24.00]  $10,032.00 $16.00 $6,688.00]

o | 1240 | LF CURB AND GUTTER $14.75|  $18,290.00 $10.00 $12,400.00

10| 86 LF HEADER CURB $14.00 $1,204.00 $10.00 $860.00

1| 8312 | sF 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK $3.00]  $24,936.00 $3.00 $24,936.00

12 | 430 sF | WHEELCHAIR RAMPS W/TRUNCATED $5.00 $2,150.00 $5.00 $2,150.00

DOMES
13| 916 SF CONCRETE DRVIEWAYS $3.50 $3,206.00 $4.00 $3,664.00
Approved By:M 2011-076 HAWKINS BLVD STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS 'Page




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE.  HAWKINS BLVD, STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID NO- 2011-076
BID DATE:  December 1, 2010 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING
BAIN ENTERPRISES LLC dba C.F. JORDAN H SQUARED
BAIN CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION, LLC. INDUSTRIES, INC.
HORIZON CITY, TX " EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX

ITEM| EST. || UNITS DESCRIPTION ~UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

# | ary PRICE PRICE PRICE

14 | 3824 | sy 3" HMAC PAVEMENT, W/8" BASE $27.50]  $105,160.00 $25.00 $95,600.00

COURSE

15 1 EA 33 GRATE TYPE IIf INLET $28,000.00]  $28,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00

16 1 EA | 72 DIAMETER M'%N(;*XOLE WHUNGTION $6,150.00 $6.150.00 $4,300.00 $4.300.00

17 1 EA 1 GRATE - TYPE | INLET $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00

| 2-3%2 CONCRETE BOX CULVERT -
18 | 139 LF el $380.00]  $52,820.00 $357.00]  $49,623.00
2 - 3'X2' CONCRETE BOX CULVERT
19 | a2 LF  NSTCRETEBOX $440.00]  $14,080.00 $380.00 $12,160.00
STREET SIGNS REMOVAL, SIGN & POST

20 | 11 EA REPLACEMETT $500.00 $5,500.00 $450.00 $4.950.00

21 10 EA UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS $1,140.00 $11,400.00 $300.00 $3,000.00

22 1 EA PAVEMENT STRIPING $12,650.00 $12,650.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00

2 SACK FLOW ABLE FILL - BOX CULVERT
23 | 416 SF Rty $7.00 $2,912.00 $5.00 $2,080.00
Approved By: W% 2011-076 HAWKINS BLVD STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS Pace




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: HAWKINS BLVD. STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2011-076
BID DATE: becember 1, 2010 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING
BAIN ENTERPRISES LLC dba C.F. JORDAN H SQUARED
BAIN CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION, LLC. INDUSTRIES, INC.
HORIZON CITY, TX EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
ITEM| EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TQTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE ’
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE BASE BID ii: ON-SITE WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT FOR HAWKINS STREET & DRAINAGE IMIPROVEMENTS
FURNISH & INSTALL 8-INCH C-900 CLASS 305
1 795 LF POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE $60.00 $47,700.00 $38.00 $30,210.00!
FITTINGS, VALVES & ACCESSORIES
FURNISH & INSTALL 16-INCH STEEL CASING i
2 140 LF (BORED) COMPLETE IN PLACE WHITH $257.00 $35,980.00 $215.00 $30,100.00
FITTINGS & ACCESSORIES
REPLACE & RECONNECT 3/4-INCH WATER .
3 1 EA SERVICE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER $600.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
BOX & ACCESSORIES
REPLACE & RECONNECT 1-1/2-INCH WATER
4 1 EA SERVICE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER $2,250.00 - $2,250.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00
BOX & ACCESSORIES
REPLACE & RECONNECT 2-INCH WATER
5 1 EA SERVICE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
BOX & ACCESSORIES
REPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH
6 2 EA NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE WITH $4,400.00 $8,800.00 $4,600.00 $9,200.00
FITTINGS, VALVES, & ACCESSORIES
REMOVE & SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE
7 2 EA HYDRANT ASSEMBLY $475.00 $950.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00
TRANCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX,
8 655 LF SHORING OR BRACING METHODS) A$8.50 $5,567.50 $2.0Q $1,310.00
9 1,000 LF ADDITIONAL FITTINGS ' $1.00 $1,000.00 $3.00 $3,000.00
j FPATUMTPAVENVICNT CUT & RCS TUNRKE T RO
WITH 2-INCH HMAC, AS PER CITY OF EL PASO
10 1 200 SF OR TXDOT SPECIFICATION; COMPLETE IN $8.50 $1,700.00 $6.00 $1,200.00
Pl ACE
CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK) UNDER
11 8 CcY PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASO OR $102.00 $816.00 $120.00 $960.00
TXDOT SPECIFICATION; COMPLETE IN PLACE -
Approved By: M\ﬂ_ 2011-076 HAWKINS BLVD STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS Paae' 3




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE:  HAWKINS BLVD. STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2011-076
BID DATE:  December 1, 2010 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING
BAIN ENTERPRISES LLC dba C.F. JORDAN H SQUARED
BAIN CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION, LLG. INDUSTRIES, INC.
HORIZON CITY, TX EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
ITEM| EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# | Qry PRICE PRICE PRICE
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE BASE BID {lI:
1 531 LF 48" R.C.P. PIPE $150.00 $79,650.00 $120.00 $63,720.00|
2 4 EA 72" DIAMETER MANHOLE $6,550.00]  $26,200.00 $3,300.00 $13,200.00
3 1 EA TIE IN TO EXISTING BOX CULVERT $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
4 900 SF ASPHALT REPLACEMENT (2") 2 - SACK $13.00 $11,700.00 $6.00 $5,400.00
ALTERNATE I}
8" REINFORCED HIGH EARLY STRENGTH
1 3,824 SY CONCRETE PAVEMENT W/10" BASE $63.62 $243,282.88 $65.00 $248,560.00
COURSE
SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 $396,222.00 $375,411.00 “NON - RESPONSIVE"
SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1l $108,363.50 $83,180.00 "NON - RESPONSIVE"
SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1l i $120,550.00 $84,320.00 "NON - RESPONSIVE"
ALTERNATE I: $243,282.88 $248,560.00 "NON - RESPONSIVE"
SUM TOTAL BASE BID | + BASE BID Il + BASE BID IlI $625,135.50 $542,911.00 "NON - RESPONSIVE"
BASE BID I - ITEM 14 + BASE BID Ii + BASE BID 1ll + ALTERNATE | $763,258.38 $695,871.00 "NON - RESPONSIVE"
AMENDMENTS NO. 1, 2, 3, & 4 AGKNOWLEDGED YES YES "NON - RESPONSIVE"
BID BOND YES YES "NON - RESPONSIVE"
Approved By:/}y) % 2011-076 HAWKINS BLVD STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS Pagel4




) CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE:  HAWKINS BLVD, STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BiD NO: 2011076

BiD DATE: December 1, 2010 ' DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING

J.AR. CONCRETE dba KARLSRUHER, ING. dba CSA. MARTINEZ BROS
J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC. | ENGINEERS & CONSTRUCTORS CONTRACTORS, LLC.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX

ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL ONIT TOTAL ONIT TOTAL

# | ary PRICE : PRICE PRICE
|

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE BASE BID I:

1 1 Ls MOBILIZATION $104,000.00]  $104,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION )
2 1 Ls T WATER POLLUT $13,300.00]  $13,300.00 $12,000.00,  $12,099.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
3 1 Ls TRAFFIC CONTROL $54250.00]  $54.250.00 $45076.20]  $45,976.20 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND
4 | 33530 | sF et PAVEN $1.05|  $35206.50 $0.60|  $20,118.00 $1.00 $33.530.00
5 | 1202 | LF | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER $4.00 $5,168.00 $1.97 $2,54524 $3.00 $3,876.00
6 | 1901 || sF REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY $2.00  $3,802.00 $0.76 $1,444.76 $2.00 $3,802.00
7 1 Ls DEMOLITION EXISTING INLET $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,234.65 $4,234.65 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
8 | a8 LF REMOVE EXISTING 24" CMP $13.50 $5,643.00 $14.52 $6,069.36 $10.00 $4,180.00
o | 1240 |} uF CURB AND GUTTER $11.40|  $14,136.00 $12.64 $15,673.60 $13.00 $16.120.00
10 | 86 LF HEADER CURB $11.60 $997.60 $12.10 $1,040.60 $12.00 $1,032.00
11 | 8312|| sF 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK $3.40|  $28.260.80 $3.93 $32,666.16 $4.00 $33.248.00
12 | 430 sF | WHEELCHAIR F;AOMNTESSW’T RUNCATED $9.00 $3,870.00 $4.54 $1,952.20 $9.00 $3,870.00
13| 916 SF CONCRETE DRVIEWAYS $9.30 $8,518.80 $4.54 $4,158.64 $6.00 $5,496.00
Approved By:m % 2011-076 HAWKINS BLVD STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS Page 5




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BIDTHLE.  HAWKING BLVD. STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2011-076
BID DATE:  December 1, 2010 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING
J.AR. CONCRETE dba KARLSRUHER, INC. dba CSA MARTINEZ BROS
J.AR. CONSTRUCTION, INC. | ENGINEERS & CONSTRUCTORS CONTRACTORS, LLC.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
TEM] EST. | [UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL ONIT TOTAL
# | Qry PRICE PRICE PRICE
14 | 3824 || sv 3" HMAC PAVEMENT, WIB" BASE $31.00]  $118,544.00 $26.87|  $102,750.88 $30.00|  $114,720.00
15 1 EA 33 GRATE TYPE Il INLET $29,00000]  $29,000.00 $42,346.50 $42,346.50 $31,000.00 $31 'Ooﬁ 00
n ’ |
16 1 ga | /% DIAMETER M’;NC')*XOLE WIJUNCTION $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $6,049.50 $6,049.50 $4,750.00 $4,750.00
17 1 EA 1 GRATE - TYPE | INLET $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $4,839.60 $4,839.60 $4,900.00 $4,900.00
18 | 139 LF 2-3X2' CONCRETE BOX GULVERT - $18550]  $25,784.50 $260.13 $36,158.07 $350.00 $48,650.00
PRECAST : ;
2 - 3’X2' CONCRETE BOX CULVERT
19| 32 LF SN o $511.00]  $16,352.00 $538.41 $17,229.12 $950.00 $30,400.00
STREET SIGNS REMOVAL, SIGN & POST |
20 | 11 EA NS REMOVAL: S $72.00 $792.00 $60.50 $665.50 $385.00 $4,235.00
20| 10 EA UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS $320.00| $3,200.00 $604.95 $6,049.50 $550.00 $5,500.00
22 1 EA PAVEMENT STRIPING $11,50000]  $11,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00
2 SACK FLOW ABLE FILL - BOX CULVERT
25 | 416 SE PRl $5.00 $2,080.00 $6.23 $2,501.68 $8.75 $3,640.00

Approved By: /YN \/K

2011-076 HAWKINS BLVD STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Page|6




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: HAWKINS BLVD. STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2011-076
BID DATE: December 1, 2010 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING
. J.A.R. CONCRETE dba KARLSRUHER, INC. dba CSA MARTINEZ BROS
J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC. ENGINEERS & CONSTRUCTORS CONTRACTORS, LLC.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
ITEM|{ EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE BASE BID Ii: ON-SITE WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT FOR HAWKINS STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
FURNISH & INSTALL 8-INCH C-900 CLASS 305
1 795 LF POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE $38.00 $30,210.00 $50.82 $40,401.90 $58.00 $46,110.00
FITTINGS, VALVES & ACCESSORIES
FURNISH & INSTALL 16-INCH STEEL CASING
2 140 LF (BORED) COMPLETE IN PLACE WHITH $245.00 $34,300.00 $133.09 $18,632.60 $215.00 $30,100.00
FITTINGS & ACCESSORIES
REPLACE & RECONNECT 3/4-INCH WATER
3 1 EA SERVICE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER $821.00 $821.00 $1,028.42 $1,028.42 $775.00 $775.00
BOX & ACCESSORIES
REPLACE & RECONNECT 1-1/2-INCH WATER
4 1 EA SERVICE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,843.27 $2,843.27 $4,750.00! $4,750.00
BOX & ACCESSORIES
REPLACE & RECONNECT 2-INCH WATER
5 1 EA SERVICE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $4,053.17 $4,053.17 $7,600.00 $7,600.00
BOX & ACCESSORIES
REPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH
6 2 EA NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE WiTH $4,100.00 $8,200.00 $4,234.65 $8,469.30 $3,500.00 $7,000.00
FITTINGS, VALVES, & ACCESSORIES
REMOVE & SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE \
7 2 EA - HYDRANT ASSEMBLY $1,150.00 $2,300.00 $907.43 $1,814.86 $480.00 $960.00
TRANCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENGH BOX, L
8 655 LF SHORING OR BRACING METHODS) $3.40 $2,227.00 $1.81 $1,185.55 $3.00 $1,965.00
9 1,000 LF ADDITIONAL FITTINGS $2.50 $2,500.00 $6.05 $6,050.00 $4.00 $4,000.00
PATCITTAVOVITON T CGUT GCIRCES TOUTRRTTIUIN
; WITH 2-INCH HMAGC, AS PER CITY OF EL PASO
10 200 SF OR TXDOT SPECIFICATION; COMPLETE IN $7.10 $1,420.00 $4.84 $968.00 $7.50 $1,500.00
PLACE
CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK) UNDER
11 8 CcY PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASO OR $147.00 $1,176.00 $181.49 $1,451.92 $97.00}" $776.00
TXDOT SPECIFICATION; COMPLETE IN PLAGE
Approved By: /A/I% 2011-076 HAWKINS BLVD STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS Page 7




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: HAWKINS BLVD. STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2011-076
BID DATE: December 1, 2010 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING
J.A.R. CONCRETE dba KARLSRUHER, INC. dba CSA MARTINEZ BROS
J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION;, INC. ENGINEERS & CONSTRUCTORS CONTRACTORS, LLC.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
ITEM{ EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION . UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY - PRICE PRICE PRICE
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE BASE BID Ili: .
1 531 LF . 48" R.C.P. PIPE $149.00 $79,119.00 $139.02 $73,819.62 $130.00 $69,030.00
2 4 EA 72" DIAMETER MANHOLE - $8,800.00 $35,200.00 $3,587.00 $14,348.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00
3 1 EA TIE IN TO EXISTING BOX CULVERT $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $3,932.18 $3,932.18 $2,300.00 $2,300.00
4 900 | SF ASPHALT REPLACEMENT (2") 2 - SACK $9.30 $8,370.00 $10.00 $9,000.00 $17.50 $15,750.00
ALTERNATE |
8" REINFORCED HIGH EARLY STRENGTH :
1 3,824 SY CONCRETE PAVEMENT W/10" BASE $68.00 $260,032.00 $72.59 $277,584.16 $70.00 $267,680.00
: COURSE
SUM TOTAL BASE BID | $503,305.20 $404,658.76 - $445,949.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 $88,654.00 $86,898.99 $105,536.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID ili $124,289.00 $101,099.80 $97,080.00
ALTERNATE I $260,032.00 $277,584.16 $267,680.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID | + BASE BID 1i + BASE BID Il $716,248.20 $592,657.55 $648,565.00
BASE BID | - ITEM 14 + BASE BID Il + BASE BID lil + ALTERNATE | $857,736.20 $767,490.83 $801,525.00
AMENDMENTS NO. 1, 2, 3, & 4 ACKNOWLEDGED YES YES YES
BID BOND YES YES YES
APPTOVEEd By: ’m "/ 2011-076 HAWKINS BLVD STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS Page 8




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE: HAWKINS BLVD. STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2011-076
BID DATE: December 1, 2010 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING
SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS CONCRETE AND
NEW MEXICO, LLC. ASPHALT, INC.
SANTA TERESA, NM EL PASO, TX
ITEM| EST. [|UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
UNIT PRICE SGHEDULE BASE BID I:
1 1 LS MOBILIZATION $47,250.00 $47,250.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
. STORM WATER POLLUTION
2 1 LS PREVENTION PLANS $7,560.00 $7,560.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
3 1 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL $69,930.00 $69,930.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
, REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND $30,512.30 '
4 | 33530 | SF BASE MATERIAL $0.91 | =orrAcToRS $1.25 $41,912.50
TOTAL = $30.418.42
$4,483.24
5 | 1,292 LF | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER $3.47 \errrAcToRS— $1.65 $2,131.80
. TOTAL = $4,476.78
! $3,003.58
6 | 1,901 SF REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY $1.58 =srrRATTORS $1.75 $3,326.75
: " TOTAL = §2,994.08
7 1 LS DEMOLITION EXISTING INLET $4,410.00 $4,410.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00}
8 418 LF REMOVE EXISTING 24" CMP $15.12 $6,320.16 $20.00 $8,360.00
9 1240 LF CURB AND GUTTER $11.97 $14,842.80 $9.00 $11,160.00
10 86 | LF " HEADER CURB $11.34| $975.24 $24.00 $2,064.00
11 | 8312 SF 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK $3.15 $26,182.80 $3.25 $27,014.00
WHEELCHAIR RAMPS W/TRUNGATED $3,061.60
12 | 430 SF DOMES $712 =srrracToRS $17.00 $7,310.00
TOTAL = $3,061.17
$3,407.52
13 916 SF CONCRETE DRVIEWAYS $3.72\ csrrRACTORS $5.00 $4,580.00
TOTAL = $3,404.78

Approved By:% %

2011-076 HAWKINS BLVD STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: HAWKINS BLVD. STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2011-076
BID DATE: December 1, 2010 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING
SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS CONCRETE AND
NEW MEXICO, LLC. ASPHALT, INC.
SANTA TERESA, NM EL PASO, TX
ITEM| EST. ||UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTyY PRICE PRICE PRICE
3" HMAC PAVEMENT, W/8" BASE $129,136.48
14 | 3,824 sY COURSE $33.77 | oo $27.00 $103,248.00
TOTAL = $129,128.84
15 1 EA 33 GRATE TYPE IIl INLET $33,818.40 $33,818.40 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
16 1 EA | 7% DIAMETER MABNgXOLE WIJUNCTION $5,922.00 $5,922.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00
17 1 EA 1 GRATE - TYPE | INLET $5,040.00 $5,040.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00
2 - 3'X2' CONCRETE BOX CULVERT -
18 139 LF PRECAST $327.60 $45,536.40 $200.00 $27,800.oq
2 - 3'X2' CONCRETE BOX CULVERT
19 32 LF UNDER RR - PRECAST $403.20 $12,902.40 $800.00 $25,600.00
STREET SIGNS REMOVAL, SIGN & POST Ceq”
20 11 EA REPLACEMENT $409.50 $4,504.50 $300.00 $3,300.00
21 10 EA UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS $567.00 $5,670.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00
22 1 EA PAVEMENT STRIPING $11,970.00 $11,970.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00!
2 SACK FLOW ABLE FILL - BOX CULVERT $36,691.20
23 416 SF A ATRR TRACKS $88.20 torrRACTORS $15.00 $6,240.00
TOTAL = $36,691.97

Approved By: M%

2011-076 HAWKINS BLVD STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Page 1




CITY OF EL. PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: HAWKINS BLVD. STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2011-076
BID DATE: December 1, 2010 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING
SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS CONCRETE AND
NEW MEXICO, LLC. ASPHALT, INC.
SANTA TERESA, NM EL PASO, TX
ITEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE | PRICE PRICE
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE BASE BID ll: ON-SITE WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT FOR HAWKINS STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
FURNISH & INSTALL 8-INCH C-900 CLASS 305 )
1 795 LF POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE $36.54 $29,049.30 $30.00 $23,850.00
. FITTINGS, VALVES & ACCESSORIES :
FURNISH & INSTALL 16-INCH STEEL CASING .
2 140 LF (BORED) COMPLETE IN PLACE WHITH $277.20 $38,808.00 $325.00 $45,500.00]
FITTINGS & ACCESSORIES ’
REPLACE & RECONNECT 3/4-INCH WATER :
3 1 EA SERVICE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER $850.50 $850.50 $500.00 $500.00
BOX & ACCESSORIES ’
REPLACE & RECONNECT 1-1/2-INCH WATER
4 1 EA SERVICE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER $2,457.00 $2,457.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00
BOX & ACCESSORIES .
REPLACE & RECONNECT 2-INCH WATER
5 1 EA SERVICE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER $3,906.00 $3,906.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00
BOX & ACCESSORIES
REPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH )
6 2 EA NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE WITH $4,788.00 $9,576.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00
FITTINGS, VALVES, & ACCESSORIES
REMOVE & SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE
7 2 EA HYDRANT ASSEMBLY $787.50 $1,575.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
TRANCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, :
8 655 LF SHORING OR BRACING METHODS) $1.89 $1,237.95 $1.00 $655.00
9 1,000 LF ADDITIONAL FITTINGS $3.784. $3,780.00 $2.00 $2,000.00
PATCITPAVIEWVIEINT CUT X INES TOTNRR TTION
WITH 2-INCH HMAC, AS PER CITY OF EL PASO
10 200 SF OR TXDOT SPECIFICATION; COMPLETE IN $7.56 $1,512.00 $15.00 $3,000.00
PlLACE
CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK) UNDER
11 8 CY PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASO OR $88.20 $705.60 $70.00 $560.00
TXDOT SPECIFICATION; COMPLETE IN PLACE .
Approved By: 41/]){ 2011-076 HAWKINS BLVD STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS . Page 1l 5




BID TITLE: H

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

AWKINS BLVD. STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO: 2011-076

BID DATE: December 1, 2010 : DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING
SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS CONCRETE AND ‘
NEW MEXICO, LLC. ASPHALT, INC.
SANTA TERESA, NM EL PASO, TX
ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE BASE BID lil;
1 531 LF 48" R.C.P. PIPE $213.57 $113,405.67 $105.00 $55,755.00
2 4 EA 72" DIAMETER MANHOLE $5,859.00 $23,436.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00
3 1 EA TIE IN TO EXISTING BOX CULVERT $2,268.10 $2,268.10 $3,000.00 $3,000.00]
$1,989.00
4 900 SF ASPHALT REPLACEMENT (2") 2 - SACK $2. 21\ srrmreToRs $12.00 $10,800.00
TOTAL = $1,984.50
ALTERNATE I:
8" REINFORCED HIGH EARLY STRENGTH
1 3,824 sy CONCRETE PAVEMENT W/10" BASE $54.18 $207,184.32 $48.00 $183,552.00
COURSE
$513,130.62
SUM TOTAL BASE BID | : $421,047.05
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $513,008.97
SUM TOTAL BASE BID i $93,457.35 $90,565.00
' $141,098.77 :
SUM TOTAL BASE BID il $89,555.00
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $141,094.27 )
ALTERNATE I | $207,1 84.32 $183,552.00
$747,686.74
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I + BASE BID Il + BASE BID Ili $601,167.05
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $747,561.59
$825,734.58
BASE BID | - ITEM 14 + BASE BID Il + BASE BID IIi + ALTERNATE | $681,471.05
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $825,617.07
AMENDMENTS NO. 1, 2, 3, & 4 ACKNOWLEDGED YES YES
BID BOND YES YES

‘ Approved By: /}’v\i

2011-076 HAWKINS BLVD STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

{ ' Page 1




ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

Date: December 6, 2010
To: R. Alan Shubert, P.E. — City Engineer
From: Michelle LePage

Subject: Non Responsive Proposer

H Squared Industries, Inc., was deemed non-responsive because the
company’s bid bond submitted for the project does not conform to Texas
State Law. The required bid bond must be from a surety company authorized

to engage in business in the State of Texas.

El Paso

2010
Working Together, Building for the Future
Engineering & Construction Management Dept. 2 Civic Center Plaza, 4t floor - El Paso, Texas 79901 - (915) 541-4200




_ BIDDER’S_SIGNATURE;

PROPOSAL

TO THE HONORABLE CITY MANAGER AND CITY COUNCIL
CITY OF EL PASO

EL PASO, TEXAS
The undersigned having familiarized themselves with the local conditions affecting the cost of work and with
vitation to Bid, Instructions to Bidders, General Conditions, the

the Contract documents consisting of In
ditions, Applicable Wage Rates, the Contract Form, plans,

Contractor's Proposal, Special Bid Con
specifications, drawings, and addenda on file in the office of the Financial Services Department of the City of

E] Paso, hereby propose to perform everything required to be performed and to provide furnish and install all
the labor, materials, necessary fools; expendable equipment, and all utility and transportationi services, ahd to

complete in a workmanlike manner all the work required for the

HAWKINS BLVD. STREET & DRAINAGE [MPROVEMENTS
SoLICITATION No. 2011-076

ccordance with the plans, including Addenda numbers

within the specified limits and in a
Addenda #.1, Add #2, Add#3, Add#4 _, AT THE FOLLOWING UNIT PRICES (Alternate items are

given on the following page(s):

EACH PROPOSAL MUST BE SUBMITTED ON THE PRESCRIBED FORM AND all blank spaces on the .
in ink or typewritten. FAILURE TO FILL IN ALL

proposal form for proposal prices must be filled in,
OPOSAL TO BE DEEMED NOT RESPONSIVE

BLANK SPACES SHALIL, CAUSE THE BID PR
IN DETERMINING THE LOWEST

AND BID PROPOSAL WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED
RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, '

Note: For this solicitation, the lowest responsible bid will be determined in the following manner:
be determined based on the SUM TOTAL of Base Bid 1 + Base Bid 2 + Base

The lowest responsible bid will
le Base Bid 1 —Item 14 + Base Bid 2 + Base Bid 3 + Alternate 1.

Bid 3 OR if funding is availab
The project will be awarded to one bidder.

antities shown in the unit price schedule are ESTIMATES ONLY. They are shown
bids as an expected total expenditure. The City, at its sole
tual wnits will be placed, and will pay for only those units
ill be made regarding the estimated quantities, they

NOTE: The qu
here only for the purpose of comparing
discretion, will direct exactly how many ac
that are ordered and accepted. No payments w

are estimates only.
but not guaranteed minimums, and the contract cost can increase so long

d funds are appropriated in the budget,
‘When discrepancies exist between umit prices and

Estimates are minimums,
as the unit costs remain the same and the increase
Line item entries shall prevail over sum total entries.
corresponding extended prices, unit prices shall prevail.

COMPANY NAME: _C.F. Jordan Construction/&

=SearGoodrich, P.E., Exec. vice President
ANMENDMENT NO. 4

Proposal — Hawkins Street and Drainage Improvements :
Sollcitation No. 2011-076 J-C -1 Rev. 11/24/10




UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE BASE BID I:

Item Estimated
No. Quantity Unit BRIZF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM (In figures)

Total Amount

Unit Bid Price (Quantity x Unit Price)

(In Figures)

MOBILIZATION s 25 000 o2 g 29, DOO‘"E

1. 1, LS

STORM WATER POLLUTION g \Z, Ooo?.‘i $ (2, OOO'&<

2. 1 L PREVENTION PLANS

INCLUDES TEMPORARY ROCK EXIT
AND SILT FENCE.

TRAFFIC CONTROL ; 25/ N s 23, 000"

TNCIUDES ALL NECESSARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICES AND SIGNS FOR
DURATION OF PROJECT.

.12

REMOVEASPHALT | =

23, D0

=5

4. 33,530  SF PAVEMENT AND BASE
: MATERIAL

INCLUDES SAWCUT, COMPLETE
REMOVAL TO REQUIRED SUB-GRADE
ELEVATION, ASPHALT WIDTH+- 37,

BASE - 127, DISPOSAL AND CLEAN UP

s 5, 168%

REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & o2
> Lo LF GUITER $ 4

INCLUDES SAWCUT, COMPLETE
REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND CLEAN UP

o2
REMOVE CONCRETE g Z

5 D02

6. 1,901 SF DRIVEWAY

INCLUDES SAWCUT, COMPLETE
REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF +/- 6”

CONCRETE, CLEAN UP oo

INLET

INCLUDES COMPLETE REMOVAL,
DISPOSAL AND CLEAN UP

3 g gp  REMOVEDSISTING2OGMP
' ‘ INCLUDES, COMPLETE REMOVAL, o=
' s 16

’DEMOLITIONEXISTH‘IG s 1,000” s 1, 000*

6, 688%

2

DISPOSAL AND CLEAN UP

COMPANY NamE: CFJ ordan Consquctimyl{C

Y —

BIDDER’S_SIGNATURE: 7
' JomrGoodrich, P.E., Exec. Vice President

AVMENDMENT NO. 4
Proposal — Hawkins Street and Drainage Improvements

Solicitation No. 2011-076 -C-2

Rev. 11/24/10




i\

- Unit Bid Price Total Amount

B Item Estimated
No. Quantity Unit BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM (In figures) (Quantity x Unit Price)
. (In Figures)

CURB AND GUTTER

INCLUDES, INSTALLATION OF | ez |2 1
5 1,240 LE STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER, $ 0 o8 A0
SUBGRADE PREPARATION, FORMS
EXPANSION JOINTS, AND CLEAN UP.

HEADER CURB § s s B~

INCLUDES, INSTALLATION OF
STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER, . "~
SUBGRADE PREPARATION, FORMS
EXPANSION JOINTS, AND CLEAN UP.

Lol oo
4” CONCRETE SIDEWALK ¢ | \‘5 4 24"35@ 2

INCLUDES, FORMS, SUBGRADE

PREPARATION, REINFORCEMENT, .

EXPANSION JOINTS, JOINTS, BACKFILL
AND COMPACTION AND CLEANUP.

10 86 LF

11. 8312 SF

WHEELCHAIR RAMPS == -2
12. 430 SF WTRUNCATED DOMES ~ ° o~ 5. &120

INCLUDES, TRUNCATED DOMES,
FORMS, SUBGRADE PREPARATION,
REINFORCEMENT, EXPANSION JOINTS,
JOINTS, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION
AND CLEANUP.

. o (1]
CONCRETEDRIVEWAYS ¢ 4= 2, (4™

INCLIUDES, 6” THICK REINFORCED

CONCRETE, SAWCUT, SUBGRADE

PREPARATION, FORMS EXPANSION
JOINTS, AND CLEAN UP.

&2

13. 916 SE

37 EMAC PAVEMENT, W/8” .
14. 3824 SY BASE COURSE e

INCLUDES,SAWCUT, SUBGRADE
PREPARATION, AND CLEAN UP.

45, L™

3

33 GRATE TYPE I INLET 4 OOO'& e
13. ! BA INCLUDES, COMPLETE INSTALLATION, $ % ¢ s 24,000
SUBGRADE PREPARATION, BACKFILL,
FORMS, REINFORCEMENT & COMEP.

.COMPANY NAME C.F. Jordan Constructiont LLC

RIDDERS—SIGNATURE-(———=*
7 Goodrich, P.E., Exec. Vice President

AMENDNMENT NO. 4

Proposal — Hawkins Strest and Dralnage Improvemsnts
Solicltation No. 2011-076

-C-3 Rev. 11/24/10




Item  BEstimated

No. Quantity BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM

Unit

Unit'Bid Price

(In figures)

Total Amount
(Quantity x Unit Price)
(In Figures)

727 DIAMETER MANHOLE

&2

4,300*

EA W/JUNCTION BOX

INCLUDES, COMPLETE INSTALLATION,
SUBGRADE PREPARATION, BACKFILL,
FORMS, REINFORCEMENT, AND
COMPACTION,

16. 1

1 GRATE - TYPE IINLET

&2

4 200™ $

4( 500.2 $

{, 500"

17. 1 EA

INCLUDES, COMPLETE INSTALLATION,
SUBGRADE PREPARATION, BACKFILL,
FORMS, REINFORCEMENT, AND
COMPACTION

2-3"X2’ CONCRETE BOX g

=17

251

g 401,(025"-2

LF CULVERT -PRECAST

18. 139

INCLUDES, COMPLETE INS TALLATION,
SUBGRADE PREPARATION, BACKFILL,
AND COMPACTION.

2-3"X2° CONCRETE BOX $

1)

280~

12, 160%

&3

32 CULVERT UNDER RR -
PRECAST

INCLUDES, COMPLETE INSTALLATION,

SUBGRADE PREPARATION, BACKFILL,

AND COMPACTION.

19,

STREET SIGNS REMOVAL,

1 SIGN & POST REPLACEMENT

20.

450%

4 450

INCLUDES, COMPLETE REMOVAL AND
RBPLACEMENT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL
SIGNS (BASES TO BEPLACEDBY
EPDOT)

300%

UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS $

21. 10 BA

' ‘ INCLUDES COMPLETE ADJUSTMENT
AND/OR REMOVAL AND

REPLACEMENT OF WATER VALVES,

MANHOLES.

PAVEMENT STRIPING g

. 3,000

I, 000™

2

EA . INCLUDES, COMPLETE OBLITERATION
OF EXISTING STRIPING AND NEW

STRIPING.

22, 1

1 £ Paso Departmen of Transportafion

COMPANY NAME: _ C.F. Jordan Cmstmctim%l C

BRIDDERS-SIGNATURE:— Z
oodrich, P.E., Exec. Vice President

ANMENDWMENT MO, 4

Proposal - Hawkins Street and Drainage Improvements

Solicitation No. 2011-076 -C-4

Rev. 11/24/10




Total Amount

Item  Estimated Uit Bid Price (Quantity x Unit Price)
No. Quantity Uhnit BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM (In figures) (In Figures)
2 SACK FLOWABLE FILL - BOX LR .2 00
23. 416 SF COLvERTATRR TRACKS ) s 2,000

INCLUDES, COMPLETE INSTALLATION,
PREPARATION, BACKFILL, AND
COMPACTION.

SUM TOTAL BASE BID ONE:

Vi
COMPANY NAME: _ CF, Jordan Cops,fkuction/é(rl

s 315, 41T

BIDDER’S SIGNATURE:
: John Goodrich, P.E., Exec. vice President

AMENDMENT NOG. 4

Proposal ~ Hawkins Street and Drainage Improvements

Solicitation No. 2011-076 -C-5

Rev. 11/24/10




UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE BASE BID II:
ON-SITE WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENTS FOR

IVPROVEMENTS

HAWKINS STREET & DRAINAGE

Total Amount
Unit Bid Price (Quantity x Unit Price)
Unit BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM (Tn figures) (In Figures)
FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH C-

900 CLASS 305 POLYVINYL " -
CHLORIDE (PVC) WATERPPE  § 28 s 30,2107
INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES
AND ACCESSORIES

Item Estimated
No. Quantity
1. 795 LF

LF FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH = PN
STEEL CASING (BORED) COMPLETE AR 520,100
IN PLACE WITH FITTINGS AND
ACCBSSORIES

2. 140

WATER SERVICE WITH FITTINGS,
VALVES, METER BOX AND
ACCESSORIES

o0 o0
EA. REPLACE AND RECONNECT 3/4-INCH g (’000-— g lz()OO’

4, 1 FEA  REPLACEAND RECONNECT 1-1/2- , 0 o 00
INCH WATER SERVICE WITH 51,00 s 1,600
FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX
AND ACCESSORIES

5. 1 FEA  REPLACEAND RECONNECT 2-INCH 5o s
WATER SERVICE WITH FITTINGS, 2,000 $ Z, OOO
VALVES, METER BOX AND
ACCESSORIES

6. 2 FA  REPLACEBXISTING FIRE HYDRANT o2 0
' ASSEMBLY WITH NEW FIRE § 4' 600 g 4,200
HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE ‘
WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND
ACCESSORIES

BA REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING 00 2 00™
PIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, s 1,900 3 L b

TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH 92 °e.
BOX,SHORING OR BRACING $ Z I, Bl 9,
METHODS)

=3

8. 655 LF

X

ADDITIONAL FITTINGS $ ?)" g '5/ 000 —

9. . 1,000 LB

COMPANY NAME: _ C.F. Jordan Constrjction, ;ﬁ

BIDDER’S SIGNATURE:

Pracident

TSHEm Goodtich, .5, Exec—VicePresident

AMENDMENT NO. 4
Proposal — Hawkins Street and Drainage Improvements
Solicitation No. 2011-076

[-C-6 Rev. 11/24/10




Total Amount

Unit Bid Price (Quantity x Unit Price) ~

Ttem . Estimated
No. Quantity Unit BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM (In figures) (In Figures)

0. 20 e G S 51,2007

HMAC, AS PER CITY OF BELPASO OR

TXDOT SPECIFICATION; COMPLETE
INPLACE

' - 22 "
11. 8 CY  CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2' g [20 g A0
SACK) UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT;
ASPER CITY OR TXDOT
SPECIFICATION; COMPLETE IN PLACE

82, 160%

SUM TOTAL BASE BID TWO: : 3

COMPANY NAME: _C.F. Jordan Construgtion, }fél

BIDDER’S SIGNATURE:
—orrCoodtich P.E.._ Exec. Vice President

AMENDNMENT NO. 4

Proposal ~ Hawkins Sireet and Drainage Improvements
-C-7 Rev. 11/24/10

Solicitation Ne. 2011-076




BASE BID IIT: -
Total Amount
Ttem Estimated Unit Bid Price (Quantity x Unit Price)
No. Quantity  Unit Brief Description of Item (In figures) (In Figures)
) [ °2

L. 531 LF
INCLUDES, COMPLETE INSTALLATION,
SUBGRADE PREPARATION, BACKFILL,

AND COMPACTION TO SUB-GRADE

. . "
N 4 A 72”II)IAMETERMANHOLE g 3,360"
NCLUDES, COMPLETE
INSTALLATION, SUBGRADE
. PREPARATION, BACKFILL, FORMS, = ™~
REII\IFORI(.I?\IIEMENT, AND E\OIWACEON: Z OOO” o
TIE IN TO EXISTING BO = -2
3, 1 EA CULVERT $ r g 2,000
INCLUDES, COMPLETE INSTALLATION,
SUBGRADE PREPARATION, BACKFILL,
FORMS, REINFORCEMENT, AND oo o
4 900 - ASPHALT REEIXAEIECWNT @ 2 (0 = 5 , 4 00 =
CEMENT STABILIZED
BACKFILL (6”)IN TRENCHFOR
48” STORM SEWER

15,200

=3

52

g _84,320"?

SUM TOTAL BASE BID THREE:
ALTERNATE ONE: '
' Total Amount
Ttem Estimated Unit Bid Price (Quantity x Unit Price)
No. Quantity Unit’ Brief Description of Item (In figures) (In Figures)
| » REINFORCED FIGH EARLY = : 0=
Lo 384 5Y \TRENGTH CONCRETE 2 g 248, 90
PAVEMENT w/10” BASE
COURSE

TNCLUDES, 8” THICK REINFORCED
CONCRETE, 4” BASE COURSE, AND
COMPACTED SUBGRADE, FORMS,
REINFORCEMENT, EXPANSION JOINTS,
AND CLEAN UP.

s 74D, WD

SUM TOTAL ALTERNATE ONE:

COMPANY NAME; C.F. Jordan Constrygtion, LI/C/

BIDDER’S SIGNATURE:
JO yoodrich, .12 <ec. Vice Presiaent

L1

AMENDMENT NO. 4

Proposal — Hawkins Street and Drainage improvem ents
Rev. 11/24/10

Solicltation No. 2011-076 - -C -8




, _ CONTRACT TIME AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
Bidder agrees to commence work on a date fo be specified in a written "Notice to Proceed" issued by the Owner. The Contract
Time shall begin on the date {o commence work specified in the Nofice to Proceed and shall run for eighty (80) additional
consecutive calendar days thereafter. Bidder shall Substantially Complete the project within sixty (60) CONSECUTIVE
CALENDAR DAYS after the date to commence work in the Notice to Proceed. -Bidder agrees to pay, as liquidated damages, the

sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) for each consscutive calendar day after the date of Substantial
Completion, as herelnafter provided in the General Conditions. Bidder further agrees to pay as liquidated damages the sum of
two hundred forty dollars ($240.00) for each consecutive calendar day after the expiration of the Contract Time
for Remaining Work, as provided in Paragraph 6.8.3.1 of the General Conditions. The unit price quantities of this contract are

estimated.
PROPOSAL

Enclosed with this proposal is a certified check or hid bond for five percent (5%) of the TOTAL bid price including base bid(s) and
altemate(s) which is agreed shall be collected and retained by the owner(s) as liquidated damages in the event this proposal is
accepted by the Owner within sixty (60) consecutive calendar days after the date advised for the reception of bids and the undersigned
falls fo execute the contract and the required performance and payment bonds with the Owner within fourteen (14) consecufive
calendar days after the date sald proposal is accepted; otherwise, the said bid security shall be returned to the undersigned upon

demand,
THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER REPRESENTS TO THE CITY AND TO THE OTHER BIDDERS THAT HIS/HER BID, AND THE
EEN CAREFULLY CHECKED AND CONTAINS NO ERRORS, AND NOTHING HAS

ESTIMATES ON WHICH IT IS BASED, HAS B
BEEN OMITTED OR OVERLOOKED IN DETERMINING THE AMOUNTS BID.

BIDDER'S NAME: _C.F. Jordan Construction, LLC :
(AS IT APPEARS ON ORGANI TION CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY STATE IN WHICH COMPANY WAS ORGANIZED )
BY: December 1, 2010

— : Signature Date

915-877-3999

John Goodrich, P.E., Bxec. Vice President  915-877-3333

Print Signer's name & title Telephone Fax
7700 C.F. Jordan Drive El Paso, Texas 79912
_ Address City, State, Zip Code
Same as above ‘ » .
Physical Address of Business —if different from above ' City, State, Zip Code '
IF THE BIDDER BE A CORPORATION, THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATE SHOULD BE EXECUTED:
Secretary of the corporation named as Bidder

l,__ NA , certify that | am the .
who signed the aforegoing contract on behalf of the Bidder, was then

hereinabove; that .
of sald corporation; that said proposal was duly signed for and in behalf of said corporation by authority of

N

its goveming body, and is within the scope of its corporate powers.

C.F. Jordan Construction is a Limited Liability Company

CORPORATE SECRETARY SIGNATURE AND CORPORATE SEAL

I-C-9

ANMENDMENT NO &4

Proposal ~ Hawkins Street and Drainage Improvements :
Solicitation No. 2011-076 Rev. 11/24/10




